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General pharmacology of bacterial quorum sensing inhibitor RIP1183
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Abstract: Objective To investigate the effects of RIP1183, a novel bacterial population inhibitor RNA III inhibitory peptide
derivative, on the central nervous system, cardiovascular system and respiratory system. Methods A total of 48 ICR mice were
randomly divided into control group, RIP high, medium, and low dose groups (4, 12 and 36 mg/kg). The effects of iv RIP1183 on the
number of spontaneous activities, balance ability, and the synergistic effect of subthreshold sodium barbiturate in mice were
observed. The Beagle dogs were randomly divided into the same group and converted into corresponding doses according to body
surface area. The effects of iv RIP1183 on cardiovascular and respiratory system were observed. Results Compared with control
group, RIP1183 had no effect on mice's autonomic activity, coordinated motor ability, and subthreshold barbiturate synergistic effect.
And had no significant effect on ECG, heart rate, rhythm, respiratory rate and amplitude, and the blood pressure of Beagle dogs.
Conclusion URIP1183 had no significant effect on the central nervous system, respiratory system and cardiovascular system. The
results of the studies can provide references and important guiding significances for the clinical trial of RIP1183.
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Table 1 Effect of RIP1183 on the number of spontaneous activities in mice(xts, n=12)

2H 5] i H/(mgkg D 25 )5 5 2501 B F 35 s IR ZE /(R emin ")
X 8 0.0 47£16

RIP-L 4.0 51+18

RIP-M 12.0 45+11

RIP-H 36.0 48+22

L. RIP-M. RIP-H £ [A] X} B8 41 — £, 33 T 3h )
(K2,
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#2 RIPUSIIHNRMMFIZEEIRE A (245, n=12)
Table 2 Effect of RIP1183 on balance ability in mice(x+s, n=12)

2H 7 &/ (mgkg D n/ R 51 [ B 50 A B 9 2R 1%
pagit — 12 0 0

RIP-L 4.0 12 0 0

RIP-M 12.0 12 0 0

RIP-H 36.0 12 0 0

%3 RIPUS3 XN T X B L Z AR AR (s, n =12)
Table 3 Synergistic effect of threshold dose of sodium pentobarbital on mice after RIP1183 administration (s, n =12)

ZH FE/(mgkg D n/ R B AR 2 P 0 A NHEEZNYI A 53 %1%
X e 0.0 12 0 0
RIP-L 4.0 12 1 8
RIP-M 12.0 12 0 0
RIP-H 36.0 12 0 0
£4 RIPUSIMLLERIFR RGBS HBIHM (225, n=8)
Table 4 Effects of RIP1183 on respiratory system in Beagle Dogs (x+s, n=8)
G2 5 N T VTR R 55
MWEsebr  HAl 4210 . ) . i ) ) . .
min 1 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 60 min 120 min 180 min
PIF/(mL. X}& 650+496  726+450  470+£201  569+484  477+269  700+£294  490+464 537£469 3714132
min ') RIP-L 548+£319  546+260  721+£410 4724294 760+466  577+566 391+366 354+179 5724382
RIP-M 5294265 5424232 625+405  683+561  485+185  670+475 463185 497+483  454+377
RIP-H 4954316  783+459  667+546  616+485  692+442  384+148  505+345 4844294 5294220
PEF/(mL. XJ[& 701£420 7504339  551+£201 6304382 5774341 863357  533+323 636+£367  513+200
min ) RIP-L 563+269 6824299  743+485 5444280 8254479  636+607  488+460 4524209  619+£323




“assaa# Drug Evaluation Research 84255 128 2019412 8

+ 2389 -

(Zk4)

setebs 4

4R 24 5 A I 1) KRR R G S 4

YRR 10

min

1 min

5 min

10 min

15 min

30 min

60 min

120 min

180 min

RIP-M
RIP-H
Xt 1
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H
pagisl
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H
Xt 1
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H
payis
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H
oyl
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H
payis
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H
oyl
RIP-L
RIP-M
RIP-H

TV/mL

MV/mL

BPM/(/X:

min ")

IT/ms

ET/ms

TT/ms

AT/ms

662+393
5274288
217£140
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3793+2904
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23.5+11.3
21.5+6.7
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1 293+£506
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2 862+847
3109+1431
2 987+751
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79427
85+37
97+38
95+47

573+244
841+611
153482
201+124
172495
197498
2731+1428
3749+2488
3091+1877
3784+1888
17.9+£5.7
19.1£12.0
18.2+4.3
20.1£7.1
1 965+789
2202+1239
1 716514
1 865+789
17661685
1 532+758
1 647909
1 2924455
3764+1568
13+1666
3 463+815
3 2754962
33442
78421
100441
119+£53

823+494
513+£287
199471
188+161
252+198
139476
469042745
3298+3591
425243266
2512+1873
22.8+8.8
24.4+17.6
15.4+5.0
17.0+£5.4
1953£1314
1 450+£570
1973+1033
1971£1032
1 085+295
1 6824966
2 039+984
19101184
3099+1508
3225+1430
4204+1092
3899+1419
94161
93+62
91+56
87+49

615+£275
613+£388
157116
113468
183+81
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2823+1932
2655+1634
3057+1214
3813+2558
19.2£12.1
24.9+11.3
18.2+6.5
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1 295+692
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1725+1295
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79+49

540+404
708+£266
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243+117
319442212
3255+1890
3780+2673
3705+1531
21.6x10.2
26.5+£19.7
22.0+12.1
17.1+6.4
1 191£504
1 475+763
1 397£726
2301+2092
2036+1134
17771594
1997+1360
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B01+1391
3098+1723
151591
424242438
54+27
38+29
38+22
36+13
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F5 RIPUSIILLIER O ME RLE S MBI TN (15, n=8)
Table 5 Effects of RIP1183 on cardiovascular system in Beagle Dogs (xts, n=8)

2524 )5 24 I 1) g R0 ML 2R S22 B

M $8 AR Mol BEET
10 min
RR [H] FF /ms X 549+103  458+54  519+£75  519+£57  580+120 485+100 606112 624+118  626+89
RIP-L  606+70  474+54  494+83 592487  519+£75  543£76  626+92 642480 586119
RIP-M  584+132 498+120 528+109 523+56  552+63  566+83  621£134 645£95 657136
RIP-H 677+106 488+94  541+104 534+75  564+106 589+88  603=152 579110 603=109
D /(Pemin D) XFHHE 112417 133+15  118+16  117+12  108+29  129+28  102+17 99+20 98+14
RIP-L  100+11  128+16  124+18  104+17  118+18  113+18 9815 95+12  106+21
RIP-M  108+24  126+25  118+25  116+13  110+12  108+16  100+21 95+16 95423
RIP-H  91£37  126x19  115+24  114£17  109+18  104+15  104+23 10618  102+17
RIERIE/mV  XFBE 3.74£1.10 3.53+0.96 4.12+1.41 4.26£1.79 4.00+1.16 3.57+1.11 4.20+1.33 4.19+2.24 4.08+1.52
RIP-L  4.28+2.02 3.97+1.89 4.16+2.14 3.80+0.75 3.56+0.61 3.79£1.25 4.37+2.39 4.35+1.68 3.85+1.57
RIP-M 4.17+1.55 3.84+1.48 3.97+1.54 4.04+1.81 3.96+£1.41 3.84+1.50 4.00£1.24 4.87+2.67 4.22+1.61
RIP-H 4.09+1.83 3.82+1.61 4.34+1.81 4.24+2.04 4.13£1.71 3.99£1.11 4.07£1.60 4.31x1.81 3.87+1.03
PUHRIE/MV XM 0.7440.50 0.85+0.40 0.68+0.31 0.71+0.53 0.67+0.50 0.50+0.06 0.57+0.37 0.72+0.66 0.60+0.42
RIP-L  0.82+0.56 0.76+0.47 0.70+0.59 0.46+0.14 0.50+£0.22 0.45£0.07 0.68+0.34 0.72+0.63 0.63+0.46
RIP-M  0.64+0.38 0.68+0.55 0.56+0.25 0.91£0.49 0.91+0.80 0.56+0.30 0.50+0.13 0.94+£0.50 0.93+0.65
RIP-H 0.81£0.41 0.68+0.49 0.90+0.82 0.72+0.59 0.72+0.42 0.49+0.15 0.58+0.42 0.59+0.31 0.48+0.15
THIRIE/mV X 0.30£0.19 0.31£0.16 0.29+0.14 0.29+0.13 0.40+0.51 0.30£0.16 0.21£0.04 0.35+0.31 0.45+0.29
RIP-L  0.66£0.29 0.34+0.25 0.37+0.23 0.33+0.32 0.46+0.75 0.48+£0.26 0.24+0.14 0.23+0.17 0.70+£0.26
RIP-M 0.68+0.33 0.34+0.15 0.38+0.34 0.44+0.28 0.64+0.38 0.66+0.35 0.29£0.21 0.37£0.22 0.61x0.34
RIP-H 0.45+0.27 0.55+0.26 0.68+0.52 0.50+0.27 0.38+0.27 0.36£0.21 0.34+£0.47 0.48+0.25 0.36£0.36
ST Bt/ms KR 17639 169432 172+£31  178+18 17931 17635  188+18  188+35 200423
RIP-L  187+27  178+18  178+20  194+17  184+19  189£16  202+20 20310  181x25
RIP-M 184431 187422  191+23 188430  184+29 189426  199+20  210+20  199+34
RIP-H 195+17  184+18  186+21  187+19  185+31  189+14 192420  200+12  196%16
QRS I F/ms X 44+10 45+9 44+7 4448 45+9 46+9 47+8 48+8 4749

1 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 60 min 120 min 180 min

RIP-L 456 4445 44+5 46+6 44+6 45+4 4745 47+6 4745
RIP-M 446 4445 44+6 4347 44+7 45+5 46+6 46+6 46+8
RIP-H 457 4346 4346 45+6 45+7 45+6 46+5 4749 48+7
PR [ }/ms X 8448 87+5 83+9 84+10 85+10 82+13 87+8 89+6 90+6
RIP-L  86+8 86+6 83+6 8846 86+6 86+6 8749 9243 91+4
RIP-M 859 90+9 8711 89+8 88+7 86+8 8749 92+8 92+8
RIP-H  89+7 84+7 86+4 85+7 83+8 86+5 88+7 85+11 88+7

QT [A}/ms X 211438 204429  207+28  213+19 214430  210+£35  222+18 224431 235424
RIP-L 224420  212+17  212+19  228+18  218+19 223417  237+19  238+12 21721
RIP-M  218+31 220422 225422  222+30 219428 224424  233+18  245+18 23335
RIP-H 230+18  218+20 220421  221+21 220428 223416 227421  235+14  231+18

RNAIL J2 Ff 1 0 2 Fhag 718 5 (3808, B s is sl e i Sk oE .

IRBEA: it 9% /)~ Bt 2L R0 i 76 T 0 R v 1 4 1 — B2 B 2 LG T BT ST A WAL IR T BUR
Bor AT L 2000 B3 005 5 OF 2 25 S et MRSARSLIR S 7 & LBV R, T8 0 AN 01 B2 B o) 2B R T
AE /N BRI AEAE 20 SR, MR L RIPZEVRYT IR R RAEAT, RO W5t sh W) pi #h 2 R 48 L L
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%£6 RIPHS3XF L& RIRFNMEE S LTI (245, n=8)
Table 6 Effects of RIP1183 on temperature and blood pressure of Beagle dogs (xts, n=8)

2524 )5 A5 I 18] (0 0o ML 2R S8 2 KL
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L. HH g 10 ) ] , . . ) ' )
fetn ) 1 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 60 min 120 min 180 min

min

f#& MR 37314133 37224138 37294137 37324137 37374136 37294135 3726+134 37294126 3731118
I/°C RIP-L 37424135 3743+132 37454130  3750£132 37454133 37444127 37455130 37165149 37374133
RIP-M  3752£136  3745t139  3748+140 3748141  3743+143  3743+152 37294149 3708143 37.16+136

RIP-H  3753+127  3741+127  3753+130 3741145 3747134 3747121 3729+£127 3728127 3743+1.03
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mmHg RIP-M 1365941555 14892+7.16 143544765 136024848 137744688  140.104931 1413441463 138581240 131.64+1851
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mmHg RIP-M 102844855 11391+1008 110521007 103604454 104384565  105.104842  10561+1029 103204854 97504943
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